AWARD - CONTRACT
FOR EMERSON PARK
CURB AND GUTTER

RES. NO, 82-57

City Manager Glaves presented the following bids
which had been received for "Emerson Park Curb

and Gutter' project:
Bidder

Case Construction Co.
Chas. L. Cunningham
H. Max Lee

Popuch Concrete
Granite Construction
Teichert Construction

$11, 310. 50
$14, 806. 25
$15, 050. 00
$15, 649. 25
$17, 265. 50
$24,915.00

Following recommendation of the City Manager,
Council adopted the following resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 82-57

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE BID FOR "EMERSON
PARK CURB AND GUTTER" TO CASE CONSTRUCTION,
THE LOW BIDDER, IN THE AMOUNT OF #$ll, 310. 50.

PR




COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

"CITY OF LODI

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
“ 10: City Council ﬁ‘\
FROM: City Manager
DATE: June 10, 1982

SUBJECT: Contract for EMERSON PARK CURB & GUTTER

s{gcomznozo ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Emerson Park
Curb & Gutter to Case Construction, the low bidder, in the amount of
$11,310.50.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were
approved by the City Council on May 19, 1982. Bids were opened on Wednesday,
June 9, 1982, and the following six bids were recelived:

B1DDER LOCATION BID ‘

Case Construction Co. Lodi $11,310.50
Chas. 1. Cunningham Oakdale $14,806.25
H. Max Lee Lodi $15,050.00
Popuch Concrete Lodl $15,649.25
Granite Construction Watsonville $17,265.50
Teichert Constructlon Stockton $24,915.00
Engineer's Estimate $14,588.75
A tabul‘ation*t?h bids has also been attached.

L. Rén-s.ko
¢ Works Director

chment

JLR/GER/eeh

APPROVED: ' FILE NO.

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager J




EMERSON PARK CURB AND GUTTER

Tabulation of bids received June 9, 1982

ENGINEE

R'S
£

ESTIMAT

Unit
Price

LS
$ 1.3

7.75
2.00

£00.00
40.00

TOTAL

P

Total
Price

$ 4,200.00
3,152.50

5,386.25
990.00

500.00
360.00

$14,588.75

OPUCH

CONCRETE

BASE B1ID
ITEM APPROXIMATE A
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
1. LS Clearing and grubbing
2. 2425 SF Concrete subgrade
compaction
3. 635 LF Square-type curb and
gutter
4, 495 SF Stdewalk, residentlal
driveway, handi-
capped ramp
5. 9 LF 12" storm drain
6. 1 EA Side Inlet catch basin
CHAS 1.
CUNN1NGHAM
€O, H., MAX LEE
ITEM Unit Total Unit Total
“NO, Price Price Price Price
1. LS $ 3,500.00 LS $ 4,000.00
2. $ 1.00 2,425.00 $ 40 970.00
3. 9.75 6,776.25 11.00 7.645.00
4, 2.00 990.00 3.00 1,485.00
So 35-00 3}5;@0 50‘00 350.00
. 800.00 800.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL $14,806.25 $15,050.00

Unit
Pr!ee

Total
Price

$ 4,065.00
3,880.00
5,664,25

990.00
450,00
600.00

315,649.25

CASE
CONSTRUCTION
Unit - Total
Price Price
LS $ 1,800.00
$ .90 2,182.50
8.00 5,560.00
2.00 990.00
42.00 378.00
400.00 4oo.00
$11,310.50
GRANITE
Unlt Total
LS $ 2,938.00
$ .60 1,455.00
13.00 9,035.00
4.50 2,227.50
90.00 810.00
800.00 800.00
- $17,265.50

TEICHERT
CONSTRUCTION

Unit Total

Price Price
L$ $ 2,605.00
3 2!27 5!50“-75
17.18 11,940.10
7.45 3,687.75
92.60 833.40
344.00 344.00
$24,915.00




